

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/317
Date request received:	09/12/2016
Date request responded to:	04/01/2017
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Cyber, security, cost, spend

Request Detail:

1. How much money has the Trust spent on cyber security measures in the following financial years:
 - a. 2016-17 (so far)
 - b. 2015-16
 - c. 2014-15
 - d. 2013-14
 - e. 2012-13
 - i. If data for the current financial year is incomplete or unavailable, please provide the data for the most recent financial years. If these exceed the cost limit of FOI requests, then please provide the data for as many recent years as possible.
2. How many cyber-attacks has the Trust experienced in the following financial years:
 - a. 2016-17 (so far)
 - b. 2015-16
 - c. 2014-15
 - d. 2013-14
 - e. 2012-13
 - i. If data for the current financial year is unavailable, please provide the data for the most recent financial years. If these exceed the cost limit of FOI requests, then please provide the data for as many recent years as possible.
3. How were each of these cyber threats dealt with? If this request exceeds the FOI cost limit, then please provide as much explanation as possible of how the Trust dealt with the most recent cyber threats.
4. What was your Trust's total spending budget for the following financial years:
 - a. 2016-17
 - b. 2015-16
 - c. 2014-15
 - d. 2013-14
 - e. 2012-13

Response Detail:

1. How much money has the Trust spent on cyber security measures in the following financial years:
 - a. 2016-17 (so far) **£134.5k**

- b. 2015-16 N/A not a data set available
- c. 2014-15 N/A
- d. 2013-14 N/A
- e. 2012-13 N/A

i. If data for the current financial year is incomplete or unavailable, please provide the data for the most recent financial years. If these exceed the cost limit of FOI requests, then please provide the data for as many recent years as possible.

2. How many cyber-attacks has the Trust experienced in the following financial years:

- a. 2016-17 (so far) None
- b. 2015-16 N/A
- c. 2014-15 N/A
- d. 2013-14 N/A
- e. 2012-13 N/A

i. If data for the current financial year is unavailable, please provide the data for the most recent financial years. If these exceed the cost limit of FOI requests, then please provide the data for as many recent years as possible.

3. How were each of these cyber threats dealt with? If this request exceeds the FOI cost limit, then please provide as much explanation as possible of how the Trust dealt with the most recent cyber threats.

None

4. What was your Trust's total spending budget for the following financial years:

- a. 2016-17
- b. 2015-16
- c. 2014-15
- d. 2013-14
- e. 2012-13

Available on Trust website at <https://www.lancashirecare.nhs.uk/annual-report--accounts>